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Register of Assets and Investments – March 2025  

   

Ref No Description Identification Date 

Acquired 

Value (as per acquisition value) Disposal/ 

Discharge 

Cumulative 
Value  

001 Cockshutt Village 

Hall Land 
(approx .6 acres) 

Title Deeds held at 

Hatchers/Henry 
Lees Solicitors 

20.04.1935 <£50,000  

Freehold Title. – Nom Value £1 
Lease granted 16.10.1996 

 1 

002 Street Light x 25 
now 24 
 

(One light removed 

& replacement 

adopted by unitary 

authority as part of 

Meadows Dev No.30) 

Various dates Street Furniture Nominal Value  
Estimated value £31,871  

 31,872 

003 Bus Shelter 

 

  Street Furniture Nominal Value   As above 

004 Samsung N560 

Laptop Computer, 
Software and Bag. 

 August 2009 Nominal Value £1,119 

(01.06.12) 

Disposed 

December 
2014 

30,753  

005 Jubilee Field, 
Cockshutt – used 
for recreation 

(approx 1.2 acres) 

Title Deeds held at 
Hatchers/Henry 
Lees Solicitors 

03.02.2011 <£100,000 
No consideration paid. 
Freehold Title –Nom. Value £1 

 30,754 

006 Notice Board Cockshutt 12.03.2012 Acquisition Cost of £970.72 

 

 31,724 

007 Street Light Church Green, 

Cockshutt 

01.06.2012 Acquisition Cost of £1,400 

 

 33,124 

008 Grit Bins x 2 Petton 01.02.2014 Acquisition Cost of £196 

 

 33,320 

009 8 Shrewsbury Road 

Land known as 
Access Road west 

of Kenwick Close, 

Copy of Register of 

Title 
Document TR1 

held at 

11.08.2014 <£50,000  

No consideration paid. 
Freehold Title – Nom Value £1 

 33,321 
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Cockshutt 

(approx 55mx4m) 

Hatchers/Henry 

Lees Solicitors 

010 Solar Street Light Parklands 

Cockshutt 

26.05.2016 £1010.00  £34,331 

011 X2 panel signs   July 2017 £120.00 

 

 34,451 

012 Vehicle Activated  

Sign  
 

Shrewsbury Road  

(north) 

January 2018 £3,912.00  38,363 

013 Vehicle Activated  
Sign  

Shrewsbury Road 
(south) 

July 2019 £3,912.00  42,275 

014 Construction of 
Patio 

Jubilee Field - July 2021 Construction cost £9,050  51,325 

015 Jubilee Beacon Storage 
Top House Farm  

12.05.2022 £690.00  52,015 

016 Bench & Base Church Green 26.05.2022 £1093.00  53,108 

017 Youth Shelter & 

Base 

Village Hall Playing 

Field 

30.06.2022 £6037.00  59,145 

018 Noticeboard Petton 22.11.2022 £2,040.00  61,185 

019 Litter Bin  Village Hall Playing 
Field nr. Youth 

Shelter  

26.02.2023 £350.00  61,535 

020 Planters  Jubilee Field  19.08.2023 £167.00  61,702 

021 Defibrillator Petton Church  15.05.2023 £1,279.00  62,981 

       

 
Prepared ………Lynda J. McCormack ………...  Date: March 2025   Approved: …… ………………………………….                                        

Clerk to the Council         Chair  
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